CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2018-4327 An ordinance to rezone the property located at 997 N Oxford Drive, Parcel Number 064-307680-00.000, totaling $3.91 \pm acres$, in the City of Pataskala, from the Planned Development District (PDD) zoning classification to the Professional-Research-Office (PRO) zoning classification.

Passed January 7, 2019

OREDINANCE 2018-4330 An ordinance amending, renaming, and replacing section 13.03 of the City of Pataskala Employee Handbook & Policy Manual establishing the city's credit card policy and **declaring an emergency**.

Passed January 7, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-001 A resolution authorizing and directing the city administrator to execute a contract with Jamison Well Drilling Inc. For a ground water well casing liner installation.

Passed January 7, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-002 A resolution naming the park, which is located near the Pataskala Leads Center on Adams Lane, "Volunteer Park" Passed January 7, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-003 A resolution authorizing the sale, by internet auction during calendar year 2019, of city owned personal property which is not needed for public use or which is obsolete or unfit for the use for which it was acquired. Passed January 7, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-004 A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Ravines at Hazelwood, Part 3 Development for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala. Passed January 7, 2019

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council